## RESOLUTION FOR CERTIFIED PUBLIC RECORDS TRAINING

WHEREAS, the Brecksville-Broadview Heights City School District Board of Education (Board) recognizes the need to comply with Ohio Revised Code Section 109.43 Ohio Public Records Law; and,

WHEREAS, the Board has adopted Policy 8310 Public Records; and,

WHEREAS, the Board recognizes its responsibility to participate in a Certified Public Records Training session or to have (a) representative(s) participate in a Certified Public Records Training, at least once during each term of office, fulfilling the requirement under Ohio Revised Code Section 109.43(B) effective September 29, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, the Treasurer and one or more individual Board members have participated in this training in past years; and,

WHEREAS, Treasurer Richard Berdine successfully completed a recent session of the Certified Public Records Training on May 23, 2014; and,

WHEREAS, the training requirement for other officials of the District can be satisfied by the attendance of a designated representative if official public action of the Board is taken to make such designation, and such action does not negate the opportunity for other officials to attend said training;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board acknowledges Treasurer Richard Berdine as the designee for Certified Public Records Training in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 109.43(B) for the following officials of the District: Debbie Bernauer, Board Member; Mark Dosen, Board Member; Mark Jantzen, Board Member; Kathleen Mack, Board Member; Mike Ziegler, Board Member; and, Scot Prebles, Superintendent.